507506878 09/22/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7553769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 042369 Frame 0835. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AS MOCKV SOLUTIONS SHOULD BE LISTED AS MOCKV SOLUTIONS LLC.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID CETLIN	09/09/2014
ARUN DHAR	09/09/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOCKV SOLUTIONS LLC
Street Address:	22 BALTIMORE ROAD
City:	ROCKVILLE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20850

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15456487

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (404)541-3178

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048153500

**Email:** wmartin-gayle@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: MAILSTOP: IP DOCKETING - 22

Address Line 2: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E., SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108197-1260950
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILSA MARTIN-GAYLE
SIGNATURE:	/Wilsa Martin-Gayle/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2022

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Corrective Assignment 108197-1260950#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment 108197-1260950#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061593 FRAME: 0610

507506878

source=Corrective Assignment 108197-1260950#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment 108197-1260950#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment 108197-1260950#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061593 FRAME: 0611

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID CETLIN	09/09/2014
ARUN DHAR	09/09/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOCKV SOLUTIONS
Street Address:	22 BALTIMORE ROAD
City:	ROCKVILLE
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20850

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15456487

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (301)560-6568

 Phone:
 3014245554

 Email:
 patents@inhousepc

Email: patents@inhousepc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MICHELE WALES
Address Line 1: 11816 CENTURION WAY
Address Line 4: POTOMAC, MARYLAND 20854

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MVP-01-C1-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELE M. WALES	
Signature:	/Michele M. Wales/	

PATENT REEL: 061593 FRAME: 0612 **Date:** 05/14/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignmnet\_of\_Patent-MVP-01-US#page1.tif source=Assignmnet\_of\_Patent-MVP-01-US#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT4412696 **Receipt Date:** 05/14/2017

PATENT REEL: 061593 FRAME: 0613

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas We, undersigned inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# METHODS AND KITS FOR QUANTIFYING THE REMOVAL OF MOCK VIRUS PARTICLES FROM A PURIFIED SOLUTION

(Atty, Docket No. MVP-01-US), for which We have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned inventors, hereby: David Cetlin Initials ALD MockV Solutions LLC Arun Dhar Initials

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to MockV-Solutions, a limited liability company legally organized under the laws of Maryland, having a place of business at 22 Baltimore Road, Rockville, MD, 20850 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), in the above referenced application.
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States
  Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, cevenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that We have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside our signatures.

Page 1 of 2

2) Signature:

Typed Name:

ZZZ Date: September 09/2014

Page 2 of 2